

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 837 OF 2013

C.P. GEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DURGADAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.
Mr.Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be placed before the Lok Adalat being held on
23.11.2013.

The parties and their advocates shall appear before the Lok
Adalat on 23.11.2013 to work out settlement of the matrimonial dispute.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master