

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the TP(C) No. 837/2013 of Lok Adalat

C.P. GEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DURGADAS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2013

Present: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

A W A R D

Counsel for the parties have stated that no settlement is possible. Place the matter before the regular Court.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT